Terms of use: Referral program

For the purposes of this instrument, Equity Link shall be understood as the company called Equity Link S.A.P.I. de C.V SOFOM ENR.

1. Acceptance of Terms:

• By participating in our referral program, you accept these terms of use in their entirety. If you do not agree with any of these terms, please refrain from participating in the referral program.

2. Participation in the Program:

• Only referrals from people who consent to be contacted by us for marketing purposes will be accepted.

3. Referral Process:

• To refer someone, you must provide their contact information through the referral form on our website.

• A referral will only be considered successful if the referral is approved for credit and uses their authorized line with Equity Link within the 1-year period, counting from the signing of their contract.

• In the case of legal entities, the amazon.com gift card will be sent via email to the accountant or person in charge of the administration area.

• In the case of individuals, the amazon.com gift card will be sent via email to the person who made the referral.

• The Equity Link referral program begins on May 28, 2024 and ends while supplies last.

4. Program Benefits:

• We offer specific benefits for each successful referral, which are

detailed on our website or in specific communications about the referral program.

• We reserve the right to modify the benefits of the program at any time without prior notice.

5. Appropriate Use:

• Deceptive or fraudulent marketing practices are not permitted to obtain referrals.

• Referring people who do not consent to being contacted for marketing purposes is not permitted.

6. Responsibilities:

• We are not responsible for any referral not received or not processed due to errors in information provided by the sender or technical issues.

• Equity Link disclaims any liability arising from the referrer's use of the amazon.com.mx gift card. The referrer is solely responsible for maintaining the security of his or her card and any transactions made with the card. Equity Link shall not be liable for any unauthorized charges made to the referrer's amazon.com.mx gift card, or any disputes related to such transactions. Furthermore, Equity Link does not guarantee the availability of funds on the referrer's amazon.com gift card for making purchases and shall not be liable for any situation arising due to insufficient funds. The referrer agrees that any issues related to the use of the amazon.com gift card must be addressed directly with Amazon and releases Equity Link from any liability in this regard.

• Equity Link assumes no responsibility for the shipping of merchandise purchased through Amazon. This includes, but is not

limited to, any damage, loss, or delay in delivery of the products. Any problems related to shipping must be

directly addressed to the Amazon customer service representative. In addition, Equity Link is not responsible for the condition in which the merchandise arrives, nor does it guarantee the arrival of the merchandise in the event of logistical or transportation problems. The referrer understands and accepts that any claim related to shipping must be handled with Amazon and that Equity Link is exempt from all liability in this regard.

• See the other Terms and Conditions for Amazon.com Gift Cards and Amazon Cash at amazon.com/tr-legal

7. Modification and Termination:

• Equity Link reserves the right to terminate or stop, in whole or in part, any referral program, as well as the ability of any person who refers/invites or any referral to participate in the referral programs or receive Rewards for inviting referrals at any time and for any reason, including suspected fraud (whether by the person who refers/invites or the referral), misuse, or any other violation of these Rules and any agreement (if any) between you and Equity Link or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates. If Equity Link terminates any referral program, any unused or unredeemed Referral Rewards will expire 14 days after you receive a notice to use or redeem them and fail to do so.

• Equity Link may update or modify these Terms from time to time. Any such modification or update will be effective upon Equity Link's posting of such updated or modified terms at this location. Your continued participation in the referral program after such posting constitutes your consent to be bound by such Terms. by the Terms and Conditions as amended.

• We reserve the right to disqualify any participant from the referral program if we determine that they are in violation of these terms of use.

8. Applicable Law:

• These terms of use are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Mexico. Any dispute relating to these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Chihuahua, Chihuahua.

9. Contact:

• If you have any questions about these terms of use, please contact us by sending an email to info@equitylink.mx from Monday to Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. or to 5916 Avenida Juventud 5915 Interior 702, Haciendas, Chihuahua, Chihuahua.